
                          

 

INDIAN SCHOOL NIZWA 

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS 
 

 

Ref: ISN/PC/2024-‘25/111.00                         Date: 13 March, 2025 

Dear Parents and Students, 

Greetings of the day! 

 

Please note the following: 

• The last working day for the students of LKG-IV is Thursday, 13 March 2025. 

• The Graduation ceremony of UKG is scheduled for Saturday, 15 March 2025 at 

9.00 am. 

• The last working day for the students of V-VIII is Sunday, 16 March 2025. 

➢ Computer examination will be conducted from 8.00 am-9.00 am on 16 March 

2025.  

➢ Students can go home after the examination at 9.00 am. Parents are requested to 

make the necessary transport arrangements. 

• Open Day (Report card and Book Sale) for the students of LKG-XII (excepting class 

XI) is scheduled on Saturday, 22 March and Sunday, 23 March 2025 from 9.00 am 

to 12.00 noon. 

• The last working day for the students of classes X and XII (2025-2026) is on 

Thursday, 20 March 2025. 

• The aptitude test for admission to class XI (2025-2026) is scheduled for Sunday, 23 

March 2025 from 9.00 am-11.00 am. Students should report to school by 8.45 am in 

their school uniform. 

➢ The result of the aptitude test and the admission Google form will be sent to the 

mail id of the students on Tuesday, 25 March 2025. 

➢ The last date for submitting the Google form is on Thursday, 27 March 2025.  

➢ Admission to class XI and Book sale is scheduled for Saturday, 29 March 

2025 from 10.00 am to 12.00 noon. 

• As per the student diary, the re-opening of all the classes for the new academic session-

2025-2026 is on Monday, 31 March 2025. But, the Eid holidays may fall during this 

time hence you are requested to follow the Oman media for any updates regarding the 

same. 

 

Principal 


